
Carrollton ISD Schools (TBA)

McK High/McK Boyd HS/Allen HS

Frisco ISD/Dr. Pepper Ballpark

Princeton HS

THE YARD @ SHS

THE YARD @ SHS

McKinney North HS

Lovejoy HS

THE YARD @ SHS

THE YARD @ SHS

Melissa HS

Gunter HS

Greenville HS

THE YARD @ SHS

Pottsboro HS

Frisco Lebanon Trail HS

THE YARD @ SHS

THE YARD @ SHS

THE YARD @ SHS

Denison HS

2023 Bearcats Varsity
Baseball Schedule

Date       Opponent     Location       Time

Feb. 4

Feb. 6

Feb. 11

Feb. 14

Feb. 17

   @ Frisco Centennial (S)

   @ Sulphur Springs (S)

   @ Frisco Lone Star (S)

   Frisco Heritage (S)

   @ Gunter (S)

THE YARD @ SHS

Sulphur Springs HS

Frisco Lone Star HS

THE YARD @ SHS

Gunter HS

11:00 AM

6:30 PM

12:00 PM

5:00 PM

6:30 PM

Feb. 23-25

Mar. 2-4

Mar. 9-11

Mar. 14

Mar. 17

Mar. 21

Mar. 24

Mar. 28

Mar. 31

Apr. 4

Apr. 6 (Thu)

Apr. 8

Apr. 11

Apr. 14

Apr. 15

Apr. 18

Apr. 21

Apr. 22

Apr. 25

Apr. 28

Carrollton Tourney

Collin County Classic

Frisco Tourn of Champions

**@ PRINCETON

** PRINCETON

**McKINNEY NORTH⚾

**@ McKINNEY NORTH

**@ LOVEJOY

**LOVEJOY

**MELISSA

**@ MELISSA

@ Gunter

** @ GREENVILLE

**GREENVILLE

@ Pottsboro

@ Frisco Lebanon Trail

Frisco Lebanon Trail ⚾⚾

Anna 

**DENISON⚾⚾⚾

**@ DENISON

REGULAR SEASON:

See Att.

See Att.

See Att.

7:30 PM

7:30 PM

7:30 PM

7:30 PM

7:30 PM

7:30 PM

7:30 PM

7:30 PM

11:00 AM

7:30 PM

7:30 PM

11:00AM

7:30 PM

7:30 PM

10:00 AM

7:30 PM

7:30 PM

Version 2.0 1/9/23

(S)- Scrimmage
** - District 13-5A Games
⚾- Teacher Appreciation Night
⚾⚾- Senior Night
⚾⚾⚾- SYSA Little League Night
UIL Playoffs Start Week of May 1-6, 2023

Head Coach: Chris Anderson   Head Asst: Jason O’Steen
Asst. Coaches: Brandon Evans, Austin Hennigan
SISD Athletic Director: Jeff Cordell
SISD Asst. Athletic Director: Cory Cain
SHS Principal: Jenifer Politi
SISD Superintendent: Dr. Tyson Bennett



2023 Bearcats Varsity
Tourney Schedule

Date       Opponent     Location       Time

Feb. 23

Feb. 23

Feb. 24

Feb. 24

Feb. 25

Vs Frisco Emerson

Vs North Garland

Vs Irving McArthur

Vs Rowlett

Vs Skyline

RL Turner HS

RL Turner HS

Ranchview HS

Ranchview HS

RL Turner HS

10:30am

1:00pm

10:30am

1:00pm

10:30am

Mar. 2

Mar. 2

Mar. 3

Mar. 3

Mar. 4

Vs Byron Nelson

Vs McKinney High

Vs McKinney Boyd

Vs Richardson

Vs Anna

McKinney High School (Al Alford)

McKinney High School (Al Alford)

McKinney Boyd High School

McKinney Boyd High School

Allen High School (Practice Field)

4:00pm

6:30pm

11:00am

1:30pm

11:00am

Mar. 9

Mar. 9

Mar. 10

Mar. 11

Vs Frisco Centennial HS

Vs Frisco Memorial HS

Vs Frisco Wakeland HS

Vs Frisco Emerson HS

5:00pm

7:20pm

2:40pm

12:20pm

Week 3 Frisco Tournament of Champions

Week 2 Collin County Classic Tournament

Week 1 Carrollton/Farmer’s Branch Tournament

Frisco Emerson HS

Frisco Emerson HS

DR. PEPPER BALLPARK

Frisco Emerson HS

Head Coach: Chris Anderson   Head Asst: Jason O’Steen
Asst. Coaches: Brandon Evans, Austin Hennigan
SISD Athletic Director: Jeff Cordell
SISD Asst. Athletic Director: Cory Cain
SHS Principal: Jenifer Politi
SISD Superintendent: Dr. Tyson Bennett

Version 1.0  10/20/22

(S)- Scrimmage
** - District 13-5A Games
⚾- Teacher Appreciation Night
⚾⚾- Senior Night
⚾⚾⚾- SYSA Little League Night
UIL Playoffs Start Week of May 1-6, 2023



2023 Bearcats JV
Baseball Schedule

Date       Opponent     Location       Time

11:00 AM

4:30 PM

11:00 AM

7:00 PM

4:30 PM

REGULAR SEASON:

(S)- Scrimmage       ** - District 13-5A Games

JV Maroon Head Coach: Brandon Evans

SISD Athletic Director: Jeff Cordell

SISD Asst. Athletic Director: Cory Cain

SHS Principal: Jenifer Politi

SISD Superintendent: Dr. Tyson Bennett

Feb. 23-25

Mar. 2-4

Mar. 9-11

Mar. 14

Mar. 17

Mar. 21

Mar. 24

Mar. 28

Mar. 31

Apr. 4

Apr. 6 (Thu)

Apr. 8

Apr. 11

Apr. 14

Apr. 18

Apr. 21

Apr. 22

Apr. 25

Apr. 28

LE JV Tourney (HOST @ SHS)

Princeton JV Tourney

Grayson County Tourney

**@ PRINCETON

**PRINCETON

**McKINNEY NORTH

**@ McKINNEY NORTH

**@ LOVEJOY

**LOVEJOY

**MELISSA

**@ MELISSA

@ Gunter

**@ GREENVILLE

**GREENVILLE

@ Frisco Lebanon Trail

Frisco Lebanon Trail

Anna

**DENISON

**@ DENISON

THE YARD @ SHS

Princeton HS

THE YARD @ SHS

Princeton HS

THE YARD @ SHS

THE YARD @ SHS

McKinney North HS

Lovejoy HS

THE YARD @ SHS

THE YARD @ SHS

Melissa HS

Gunter HS

Greenville HS

THE YARD @ SHS

Frisco Lebanon Trail HS

THE YARD @ SHS

THE YARD @ SHS

THE YARD @ SHS

Denison HS

See Att.

See Att.

See Att.

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

1:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

12:30PM

4:30PM

4:30PM

Feb. 4

Feb. 6

Feb. 11

Feb. 14

Feb. 17

   Frisco Centennial (S)

   @ Sulphur Springs (S)

   Frisco Lone Star (S)

   Frisco Heritage (S)

   @ Gunter (S)

Frisco Centennial HS

Sulphur Springs HS

THE YARD @ SHS

THE YARD @ SHS

GUNTER HS

Version 1.0  10/20/22



2023 Bearcats JV
Tourney Schedule

Date       Opponent     Location       Time

Feb. 23

Feb. 23

Feb. 24

Feb. 24

Feb. 25

Vs Lovejoy HS

Vs Northwest HS

Vs Prosper Rock Hill HS

Vs Frisco Wakeland HS

Vs Frisco Reedy

THE YARD @ SHS

THE YARD @ SHS

THE YARD @ SHS

THE YARD @ SHS

THE YARD @ SHS

9:00am

3:45pm

9:00am

3:45pm

3:45pm

Week 3 Grayson County Classic Tournament

Week 1 Little Elm JV Tournament @ THE YARD

   Mar. 9

   Mar. 10

   Mar. 10

   Mar. 11

Vs Denton Guyer  HS

Vs N. Garland HS

Vs HSAA Navy

Vs Sanger

THE YARD @ SHS

THE YARD @ SHS

THE YARD @ SHS

THE YARD @ SHS

5:30pm

10:00am

5:30pm

10:00am

Mar. 2

Mar. 2

Mar. 3

Mar. 4

Vs Melissa JV  Black

Vs Creekview JV

Vs Greenville

Vs Aubrey

Melissa Complex (Fld 2)

Melissa Complex (Fld 1)

Princeton HS (Turf Field)

Princeton HS (Turf Field)

10:00am

2:30pm

12:15pm

2:30pm

Week 2 Princeton JV Tournament

Version 1.0  10/20/22

(S)- Scrimmage       ** - District 13-5A Games

JV Maroon Head Coach: Brandon Evans

SISD Athletic Director: Jeff Cordell

SISD Asst. Athletic Director: Cory Cain

SHS Principal: Jenifer Politi

SISD Superintendent: Dr. Tyson Bennett



2023 Bearcats Freshmen
Baseball Schedule

Date       Opponent     Location       Time

1:00 PM

1:00 PM

10:00AM

Mar. 2-4

Mar. 13

Mar. 20

Mar. 25

Mar. 27

THU Apr. 6

Apr. 10

Apr. 17

Apr. 24

REGULAR SEASON:

See Att.

5:30/7PM

5:30/7PM

11AM/1PM

5:30/7PM

5:30/7PM

5:30/7PM

5:30/7PM

5:30/7PM

(S)- Scrimmage                (DH)- Double Headers

** - District 13-5A Games

Head Coach: Austin Hennigan

SISD Athletic Director: Jeff Cordell

SISD Asst. Athletic Director: Cory Cain

SHS Principal: Jenifer Politi

SISD Superintendent: Dr. Tyson Bennett

Feb. 4

Feb. 11

Feb. 18

Frisco Centennial (S)

@ Frisco Lone Star (S)

Pottsboro JV

Frisco Centennial

THE YARD @ SHS

THE YARD @ SHS

VERSION 3.0  1/18/2023

JJ Pearce JV Tournament

**PRINCETON (DH)

**@ McKINNEY NORTH  (DH)

Frisco Centennial (DH)

**LOVEJOY (DH)

**MELISSA (DH)

**GREENVILLE (DH)

@ Van Alstyne (DH)

**@ DENISON (DH)

JJ Pearce HS (Richardson)

THE YARD @ SHS

McKinney North HS

THE YARD @ SHS

THE YARD @ SHS

THE YARD @ SHS (Thurs due to STAAR)

THE YARD @SHS

Van Alstyne HS

Denison HS



Richardson JJ Pearce HS

Richardson JJ Pearce HS

Richardson JJ Pearce HS

Richardson JJ Pearce HS

Richardson JJ Pearce HS

2023 Bearcats Freshmen
Tourney Schedule

Date       Opponent     Location       Time

Mar. 2

Mar. 3

Mar. 3

Mar. 4

Mar. 4

Vs Sunnyvale or Lake Highlands

If We Win Game 1 (vs TBD)

If We Lose Game 1 (vs TBD)

Bracket Play Continues

Bracket Play Continues

5:30pm

3:00pm

10:00am

TBD

TBD

Head Coach: Austin Hennigan

SISD Athletic Director: Jeff Cordell

SISD Asst. Athletic Director: Cory Cain

SHS Principal: Jenifer Politi

SISD Superintendent: Dr. Tyson Bennett

   

Week 3 (Off Week for the JV White)

Week 1 (No Tournament for JV2)

Week 2   JJ Pearce JV Tournament

Version 1.0  10/20/22


