Version 2.0 1/9/23

Senior Night

**MANA** - SYSA Little League Night

UIL Playoffs Start Week of May 1-6, 2023

## 2023 Bearcats Varsity Baseball Schedule

Date	Opponent	Location	Time
Feb. 4	@ Frisco Centennial (S)	THE YARD @ SHS	11:00 AM
Feb. 6	@ Sulphur Springs (S)	Sulphur Springs HS	6:30 PM
Feb. 11	@ Frisco Lone Star (S)	Frisco Lone Star HS	12:00 PM
Feb. 14	Frisco Heritage (S)	THE YARD @ SHS	5:00 PM
Feb. 17	@ Gunter (S)	Gunter HS	6:30 PM
REGULAR SE	ASON:		
Feb. 23-25	Carrollton Tourney	Carrollton ISD Schools (TBA)	See Att.
Mar. 2-4	Collin County Classic	McK High/McK Boyd HS/Allen HS	See Att.
Mar. 9-11	Frisco Tourn of Champions	Frisco ISD/Dr. Pepper Ballpark	See Att.
Mar. 14	**@ PRINCETON	Princeton HS	7:30 PM
Mar. 17	** PRINCETON	THE YARD @ SHS	7:30 PM
Mar. 21	**McKINNEY NORTH®	THE YARD @ SHS	7:30 PM
Mar. 24	**@ McKINNEY NORTH	McKinney North HS	7:30 PM
Mar. 28	**@ LOVEJOY	Lovejoy HS	7:30 PM
Mar. 31	**LOVEJOY	THE YARD @ SHS	7:30 PM
Apr. 4	**MELISSA	THE YARD @ SHS	7:30 PM
Apr. 6 (Thu)	**@ MELISSA	Melissa HS	7:30 PM
Apr. 8	@ Gunter	Gunter HS	11:00 AM
Apr. 11	** @ GREENVILLE	Greenville HS	7:30 PM
Apr. 14	**GREENVILLE	THE YARD @ SHS	7:30 PM
Apr. 15	@ Pottsboro	Pottsboro HS	11:00AM
Apr. 18	@ Frisco Lebanon Trail	Frisco Lebanon Trail HS	7:30 PM
Apr. 21	Frisco Lebanon Trail 🐠	THE YARD @ SHS	7:30 PM
Apr. 22	Anna	THE YARD @ SHS	10:00 AM
Apr. 25	**DENISON®®®	THE YARD @ SHS	7:30 PM
Apr. 28	**@ DENISON	Denison HS	7:30 PM

SISD Asst. Athletic Director: Cory Cain

SISD Superintendent: Dr. Tyson Bennett

SHS Principal: Jenifer Politi

Version 1.0 10/20/22

# 2023 Bearcats Varsity Tourney Schedule

Date	Opponent	Location	Time
------	----------	----------	------

### Week 1 Carrollton/Farmer's Branch Tournament

Feb. 23	Vs Frisco Emerson	<b>RL Turner HS</b>	10:30am
Feb. 23	Vs North Garland	<b>RL Turner HS</b>	1:00pm
Feb. 24	Vs Irving McArthur	Ranchview HS	10:30am
Feb. 24	Vs Rowlett	Ranchview HS	1:00pm
Feb. 25	Vs Skyline	RL Turner HS	10:30am

#### Week 2 Collin County Classic Tournament

Mar. 2	Vs Byron Nelson	McKinney High School (Al Alford)	4:00pm
Mar. 2	Vs McKinney High	McKinney High School (Al Alford)	6:30pm
Mar. 3	Vs McKinney Boyd	McKinney Boyd High School	11:00am
Mar. 3	Vs Richardson	McKinney Boyd High School	1:30pm
Mar. 4	Vs Anna	Allen High School (Practice Field)	11:00am

### Week 3 Frisco Tournament of Champions

Mar. 9	Vs Frisco Centennial HS	Frisco Emerson HS	5:00pm
Mar. 9	Vs Frisco Memorial HS	Frisco Emerson HS	7:20pm
Mar. 10	Vs Frisco Wakeland HS	DR. PEPPER BALLPARK	2:40pm
Mar. 11	Vs Frisco Emerson HS	Frisco Emerson HS	12:20pm

(S) - Scrimmage

\*\* - District 13-5A Games

**11 - Teacher Appreciation Night** 

Senior Night

🕠 🕠 🕠 - SYSA Little League Night

UIL Playoffs Start Week of May 1-6, 2023

<u>Head Coach</u>: Chris Anderson <u>Head Asst</u>: Jason O'Steen

Asst. Coaches: Brandon Evans, Austin Hennigan

SISD Athletic Director: Jeff Cordell

SISD Asst. Athletic Director: Cory Cain

**SHS Principal**: Jenifer Politi

## 2023 Bearcats JV Baseball Schedule

Location

Version 1.0 10/20/22

Date	Opponent	Location	Time
Feb. 4	Frisco Centennial (S)	Frisco Centennial HS	11:00 AM
Feb. 6	@ Sulphur Springs (S)	Sulphur Springs HS	4:30 PM
Feb. 11	Frisco Lone Star (S)	THE YARD @ SHS	11:00 AM
Feb. 14	Frisco Heritage (S)	THE YARD @ SHS	7:00 PM
Feb. 17	@ Gunter (S)	GUNTER HS	4:30 PM
REGULAR SI	EASON:		
Feb. 23-25	LE JV Tourney (HOST @ SHS)	THE YARD @ SHS	See Att.
Mar. 2-4	Princeton JV Tourney	Princeton HS	See Att.
Mar. 9-11	Grayson County Tourney	THE YARD @ SHS	See Att.
Mar. 14	**@ PRINCETON	Princeton HS	4:30 PM
Mar. 17	**PRINCETON	THE YARD @ SHS	4:30 PM
Mar. 21	**McKINNEY NORTH	THE YARD @ SHS	4:30 PM
Mar. 24	**@ McKINNEY NORTH	McKinney North HS	4:30 PM
Mar. 28	**@ LOVEJOY	Lovejoy HS	4:30 PM
Mar. 31	**LOVEJOY	THE YARD @ SHS	4:30 PM
Apr. 4	**MELISSA	THE YARD @ SHS	4:30 PM
Apr. 6 (Thu)	**@ MELISSA	Melissa HS	4:30 PM
Apr. 8	@ Gunter	Gunter HS	1:30 PM
Apr. 11	**@ GREENVILLE	Greenville HS	4:30 PM
Apr. 14	**GREENVILLE	THE YARD @ SHS	4:30 PM
Apr. 18	@ Frisco Lebanon Trail	Frisco Lebanon Trail HS	4:30 PM
Apr. 21	Frisco Lebanon Trail	THE YARD @ SHS	4:30 PM
Apr. 22	Anna	THE YARD @ SHS	12:30PM
Apr. 25	**DENISON	THE YARD @ SHS	4:30PM
Apr. 28	**@ DENISON	Denison HS	4:30PM
(S)- Scrimms	age ** - District 12-5A Games	SISD Asst Athlatic Director: Co	ry Cain

(S)- Scrimmage \*\* - District 13-5A Games

<u>IV Maroon Head Coach</u>: Brandon Evans

SISD Athletic Director: Jeff Cordell

SISD Asst. Athletic Director: Cory Cain

SHS Principal: Jenifer Politi

## 2023 Bearcats JV Tourney Schedule

Version	1	$\cap$	10	/20	122
VELSIOII	- 1	.U	10	$ \Delta U $	122

Date	Opponent	Location	Time		
	Week 1 Little Elm JV Tournament @ THE YARD				
Feb. 23	Vs Lovejoy HS	THE YARD @ SHS	9:00am		
Feb. 23	Vs Northwest HS	THE YARD @ SHS	3:45pm		
Feb. 24	Vs Prosper Rock Hill HS	THE YARD @ SHS	9:00am		
Feb. 24	Vs Frisco Wakeland HS	THE YARD @ SHS	3:45pm		
Feb. 25	Vs Frisco Reedy	THE YARD @ SHS	3:45pm		
		eton JV Tournament			
Mar. 2	Vs Melissa JV Black	Melissa Complex (Fld 2)	10:00am		
Mar. 2	Vs Creekview JV	Melissa Complex (Fld 1)	2:30pm		
Mar. 3	Vs Greenville	Princeton HS (Turf Field)	12:15pm		
Mar. 4	Vs Aubrey	Princeton HS (Turf Field)	2:30pm		
	Week 3 Grayson Co	ounty Classic Tournament	<u>t</u>		
Mar. 9	<b>Vs Denton Guyer HS</b>	THE YARD @ SHS	5:30pm		
Mar. 10	Vs N. Garland HS	THE YARD @ SHS	10:00am		
Mar. 10	Vs HSAA Navy	THE YARD @ SHS	5:30pm		
Mar. 11	Vs Sanger	THE YARD @ SHS	10:00am		

(S)- Scrimmage \*\* - District 13-5A Games <u>SISD Asst. Athletic Director</u>: Cory Cain

<u>IV Maroon Head Coach</u>: Brandon Evans <u>SHS Principal</u>: Jenifer Politi

<u>SISD Athletic Director</u>: Jeff Cordell <u>SISD Superintendent</u>: Dr. Tyson Bennett

# 2023 Bearcats Freshmen Baseball Schedule

VERSION 3.0 1/18/2023

Date	Opponent	Location	Time
Feb. 4	Frisco Centennial (S)	Frisco Centennial	1:00 PM
Feb. 11	@ Frisco Lone Star (S)	THE YARD @ SHS	1:00 PM
Feb. 18	Pottsboro JV	THE YARD @ SHS	10:00AM
REGULAR S	EASON:		
Mar. 2-4	JJ Pearce JV Tournament	JJ Pearce HS (Richardson)	See Att.
Mar. 13	**PRINCETON (DH)	THE YARD @ SHS	5:30/7PM
Mar. 20	**@ McKINNEY NORTH (DH)	McKinney North HS	5:30/7PM
Mar. 25	Frisco Centennial (DH)	THE YARD @ SHS	11AM/1PM
Mar. 27	**LOVEJOY (DH)	THE YARD @ SHS	5:30/7PM
THU Apr. 6	**MELISSA (DH)	THE YARD @ SHS (Thurs due to STAAR)	5:30/7PM
Apr. 10	**GREENVILLE (DH)	THE YARD @SHS	5:30/7PM
Apr. 17	@ Van Alstyne (DH)	<del>Van Alstyne HS</del>	5:30/7PM
Apr. 24	**@ DENISON (DH)	Denison HS	5:30/7PM

\*\* - District 13-5A Games

**Head Coach**: Austin Hennigan

SISD Athletic Director: Jeff Cordell

SISD Asst. Athletic Director: Cory Cain

SHS Principal: Jenifer Politi

<sup>(</sup>S)- Scrimmage (DH)- Double Headers

## 2023 Bearcats Freshmen Tourney Schedule

Version 1.0 10/20/22

Date Opponent Location Time

### Week 1 (No Tournament for JV2)

#### Week 2 JJ Pearce JV Tournament

Mar. 2	Vs Sunnyvale or Lake Highlands	Richardson JJ Pearce HS	5:30pm
Mar. 3	<u>If</u> We <u>Win</u> Game 1 (vs TBD)	Richardson JJ Pearce HS	3:00pm
Mar. 3	<u>If</u> We <u>Lose</u> Game 1 (vs TBD)	Richardson JJ Pearce HS	10:00am
Mar. 4	Bracket Play Continues	Richardson JJ Pearce HS	TBD
Mar. 4	Bracket Play Continues	Richardson JJ Pearce HS	TBD

### Week 3 (Off Week for the JV White)

**Head Coach**: Austin Hennigan

<u>SISD Athletic Director</u>: Jeff Cordell

SISD Asst. Athletic Director: Cory Cain

**SHS Principal**: Jenifer Politi